PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (1)

2 (3)

3(8)

4 (5)

5 (12)

6 (10)

7(9)

8 (7)

9 (11)

10 (4)

11 (2)

12 (6)

e

1-

\‘
1

26

84

03223-2

9-5

(R5) 19:50 DONCASTER, 6f 2y

Sun Bets Download The App Novice Stakes (Class 5) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

GIANT'S TREASURE (IRE) 428
b ¢ Shamardal - Ballybacka Lady

EQUILATERAL 251 BF

b ¢ Equiano - Tarentaise

TWO WEEKS 182D

ch f Mayson - Laurena

FIRST BREATH 18
b g Bated Breath - Miss Rimex

IMPULSIVE FORCE (IRE) 14
gr g Lethal Force - A Mind Of Her Own

JAZZ MAGIC (IRE) 357

ch g Red Jazz - Caerella

MIRACLE WORKS 23
gr g Kyllachy - Eastern Destiny

SCOUNDREL s
b g Dick Turpin - Royal Punch

WADDINGTON
gr c Lethal Force - If So

WARTON (IRE)
b g Acclamation - Wildsplash

FOXTROT LADY 20 BF
ch f Foxwedge - Strictly Dancing

SNOWDON 11
b f Iffraaj - Solva

Top Tip: GIANT'S TREASURE (1)
Watch out for: EQUILATERAL (2)

410-0

39-5

39-0

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-12

38-7

38-7

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

P McDonald
C Hills

Hector Crouch
C G Cox

Cam Hardie
B M R Haslam

J P Sullivan
Mrs R Carr

J Garritty
Miss L C Siddall

P Cosgrave
Ed Walker

D Allan
T D Easterby

G Lee
J D Bethell

P Mulrennan
Miss J A Camacho

David Probert
A M Balding

Connor Beasley
M Dods

ATR VERDICT: GIANT'S TREASURE won a Wolverhampton maiden in March last year in
impressive fashion and whatever kept the son of Shamardal off the track after that victory cannot have
been too bad because these connections paid 60,000gns for him back in February. Equilateral and
Two Weeks have to be respected given that they are also proven winners, while Foxtrot Lady was
Listed-placed as a juvenile and is another to make the shortlist.

83

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

] ! DONLOAD FOR
anNna=x012
~L X


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

