

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 19:50 DONCASTER, 6f 2y

Sun Bets Download The App Novice Stakes (Class 5) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA PLACEPOT QUADPOT

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)		1-	GIANT'S TREASURE (IRE) 428 b c Shamardal - Ballybacka Lady	4 10 - 0	D Tudhope D O'Meara	87
2 (3)		16-	EQUILATERAL 251 BF b c Equiano - Tarentaise	39-5	P McDonald C Hills	-
3 (8)	***	51-	TWO WEEKS 182 D ch f Mayson - Laurena	39-0	Hector Crouch C G Cox	-
4 (5)		7	FIRST BREATH 18 b g Bated Breath - Miss Rimex	3 8 - 12	Cam Hardie B M R Haslam	-
5 (12)		64	IMPULSIVE FORCE (IRE) 14 gr g Lethal Force - A Mind Of Her Own	3 8 - 12	J P Sullivan Mrs R Carr	-
6 (10)		7-	JAZZ MAGIC (IRE) 357 ch g Red Jazz - Caerella	3 8 - 12	J Garritty Miss L C Siddall	-
7 (9)		26	MIRACLE WORKS 23 gr g Kyllachy - Eastern Destiny	3 8 - 12	P Cosgrave Ed Walker	-
8 (7)		84	SCOUNDREL 8 b g Dick Turpin - Royal Punch	3 8 - 12	D Allan T D Easterby	-
9 (11)	#		WADDINGTON gr c Lethal Force - If So	3 8 - 12	G Lee J D Bethell	-
10 (4)			WARTON (IRE) b g Acclamation - Wildsplash	3 8 - 12	P Mulrennan Miss J A Camacho	-
11 (2)	M	03223-2	FOXTROT LADY 20 BF ch f Foxwedge - Strictly Dancing	38-7	David Probert A M Balding	83
12 (6)	M	9-5	SNOWDON 11 b f Iffraaj - Solva	38-7	Connor Beasley M Dods	-

ATR VERDICT: GIANT'S TREASURE won a Wolverhampton maiden in March last year in impressive fashion and whatever kept the son of Shamardal off the track after that victory cannot have been too bad because these connections paid 60,000gns for him back in February. Equilateral and Two Weeks have to be respected given that they are also proven winners, while Foxtrot Lady was Listed-placed as a juvenile and is another to make the shortlist.

Top Tip: GIANT'S TREASURE (1) Watch out for: EQUILATERAL (2)







